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[bookmark: _gjdgxs]DSWD DROMIC Report #1 on the Flooding Incident 
in Maguindanao Province
as of 17 June 2019, 4PM

SUMMARY

The rapid change of the weather condition including the heavy rain has been experienced in some part of Maguindano Province. On 06 June 2019 and 09 June 2019, Municipalities of Datu Saibo and Sultan sa Barongis were two of the reported affected municipalities of flooding due to heavy rainfall.
Source: DSWD-FO XII

I. Status of Affected Families / Persons 
A total of 8,991 families or 44,955 persons were affected by the flooding incident in Maguindanao Province (see Table 1).

Table 1. Number of Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 19 
	8,991 
	44,955 

	ARMM
	 19 
	8,991 
	44,955 

	Maguindanao
	19 
	 8,991 
	 44,955 

	 
	Datu Salibo
	7 
	 2,690 
	 13,450 

	 
	Sultan Sa Barongis (Lambayong)
	12 
	 6,301 
	 31,505 


[bookmark: _GoBack]Note: Ongoing assessment and validation
Source: PSWDO, Maguindanao through DSWD FOXII

II. Status of Displaced Families / Persons
There are 8,991 families or 44,955 persons are currently staying with their relatives and/or friend (see Table 2).

Table 2. Number of Displaced Families Outside Evacuation Center
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 OUTSIDE ECs 

	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	8,991 
	8,991 
	 44,955 
	 44,955 

	ARMM
	8,991 
	8,991 
	 44,955 
	 44,955 

	Maguindanao
	 8,991 
	 8,991 
	44,955 
	44,955 

	 
	Datu Salibo
	 2,690 
	 2,690 
	13,450 
	13,450 

	 
	Sultan Sa Barongis (Lambayong)
	 6,301 
	 6,301 
	31,505 
	31,505 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation
Source: PSWDO, Maguindanao through DSWD FOXII


SITUATIONAL REPORT

DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	17 June 2019
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO XII for significant reports on the status of affected families, assistance, and relief efforts.



DSWD-FO XII
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	17 June 2019
	· [bookmark: _2et92p0]DSWD-FO XII is continuously coordinating with the PSWDO of Maguindanao.


	

*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB is closely coordinating with DSWD-FO XII for any significant disaster response updates.
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MARIEL B. FERRARIZ



JAN ERWIN ANDREW I. ONTANILLAS
Releasing Officer
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